

## 11-21-2000

8.22.00

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
  - ELLIS WHITCOMB
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): DESIGNAWARE TRADING LIMITED HAVELOCK STUDIOS 2 HAVELOCK TERRACE
  1000 AND AND ADDRESS KINCDOM

2 HAVELOCK TERRACE LONDON SW8 4AR, UNITED KINGDOM
Nature of conveyance:  XXXXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: July 3, 2000
4. Application number(s) or application date(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.  B. Application Date  29/124.536  June 7, 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Paul D. Greeley, Esq.  Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.  One Landmark Square, 9th Floor  Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: $1$ .
7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.  **Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\bigcap_{i=1}^{n} A_i = A_i$
Paul D. Greeley  Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.
08/25/2000 PWILSON 00000008 29124536 \
02 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011247 FRAME: 0052

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-	Whitcomb, Ellis		
• `	f) the undersigned, the	nd other good and valuable e receipt and sufficiency of which to assign, transfer and set over to:	
Name of Assignee:-	DesignAware Trading Limited		
Address of Assignee:-	Havelock Studios		
	2 Havelock Terrace		
	London SW8 4AR		
	United Kingdom		
	a corporation	of United Kingdom	
United States, its territories, d Title: <b>Display Device</b>	lependencies and poss	right, title and interest for the sessions, in the invention known as oplication for patent in the United	

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

States of America, said application having been executed (filed) on \_\_\_\_\_ and assigned serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011247 FRAME: 0053 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

Name

**RECORDED: 08/22/2000** 

Signature

L03.7.2000

Whitcomb, Ellis

Witness

ELIAN GUO

PATENT REEL: 011247 FRAME: 0054